116
TILE
TI Series Thermo™- expansion valves
Exchangeable orifices
Type code
Features
• Laser-welded diaphragm / power element with large diameter
for high reliability and maximum lifetime
• Constant superheat across wide application ranges
• Easy and precise superheat setting by internal fine threads
• Three styles of connections:
 - TILE: Stainless steel brazed fittings eliminate the
    need of wet rags during brazing
 - TIS(E): Copper brazed fittings (valve requires wet
    rag during brazing
 - TI(E): Flare
• With capacities between 0.5 kW and 19.4 kW (R448A) ideally
suited for service work
TIE
Selection table for orifice assembly with strainer for inlet connection
*Nominal capacity is based on the following conditions:
These effects have been integrated in selection program
“Controls Navigator”.
Refrigerant
Evaporating
temperature
Condensing
temperature
Sub-
cooling
R407C, R407F
+4°C
+4°C  dew
point
+38°C  bubble p.
+42.9°C  dew point
1K
R513A, R1234ze
+38°C bubble/ +38°C
dew point
R22, R134a, R404A,
R410A, R507
+38°C bubble/ +38°C
dew point
R450A
+38°C bubble/
+38.6°C dew point
R448A,R449A
+38°C bubble/
+42.6°C dew point
R452A
+38°C bubble /
+41.6°C dew point
Brazing adapter for TILE and TIS(E)
Type Part
no.
Connection, ODF
(mm) (inch)
TIA-M06 802 500    6.0 -
TIA-M10 802 501 10.0 -
TIA-014 802 502 - 1/4”
TIA-038 802 503 - 3/8”
Gasket Set 803 780 100 pieces
Nominal capacity* (kW)
Type TIO-00X TIO-000 TIO-001 TIO-002 TIO-003 TIO-004 TIO-005 TIO-006
Part No. 800 532 800 533 800 534 800 535 800 536 800 537 800 538 800 539
R134a 0.3 0.8 1.9 3.1 5.0 8.3 10.1 11.7
R22 0.5 1.3 3.2 5.3 8.5 13.9 16.9 19.5
R404A / R507 0.4 1.0 2.3 3.9 6.2 10.1 12.3 14.2
R407C 0.5 1.4 3.5 5.7 9.2 15.0 18.3 21.1
R410A 0.6 1.5 3.7 6.2 9.9 16.2 19.7 22.8
R407A 0.5 1.3 3.2 5.2 8.4 13.7 16.6 19.2
R407F 0.6 1.5 3.6 5.9 9.5 15.5 18.9 21.8
R448A 0.5 1.3 3.19 5.28 8.48 13.86 16.85 19.44
R449A 0.49 1.27 3.12 5.16 8.28 13.54 16.46 19